SMFD1206 Series Surface Mount Fuses Devices
SMFD1206 Series Surface Mount Fuses Devices
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號   No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.
TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 2 of 6 2023/12/29 Revision: F
Description
Polytronics SMFD1206 series surface mount slow-blow fuse utilizes thick film process
with extremely stable fusing element. The glass over coating can tolerate higher temperature

Recommended Solder Pad Dimension (mm)
Dimensions of Standard Test Board (mm)
Part Number System
SMF D 1206 P □□□
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
0.1 1 10 100
T
im
e
 (
S
)
Current (A)
1A
1.5A
2A
2.5A
3A
3.5A
4A
5A
6A
7A
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
1000
10000
100000
0.001 0.01 0.1 1 10 100
I2
T
 (
A
2
S
)
Time (s)
1A
1.5A
2A
2.5A
3A
3.5A
4A
5A
6A
7A
L W T D
3.10±0.20 1.55±0.20 0.55±0.20 0.50±0.20
A B C D
4.4±0.5 2.4±0.3 1.2±0.3 2.0±0.3
Ampere Rating Board Thickness Copper Layer Thickness Copper Trace Width
1A~6A 1.6 0.035 5.0
7A 1.6 0.070 7.5
Current Rating in 100X Ampere
Polytronics Symbol
Device Dimension in 1/100 inch
Series, D=Slow-blow 63V
Surface-Mount Fuse
SMFD1206 Series Surface Mount Fuses Devices
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號   No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.
TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 5 of 6 2023/12/29 Revision: F
Reliability Test